Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

(Narrow)
Table 1. Device summary
Part numbers Order codes Description Packages
ULQ2001 ULQ2001A
General purpose, DTL, TTL,
PMOS, CMOS
DIP-16
ULQ2003 ULQ2003A 5 V TTL, CMOS DIP-16
ULQ2004 ULQ2004A 6–15 V CMOS, PMOS DIP-16
ULQ2003 ULQ2003D1013TR SO16 in tape and reel
ULQ2003 ULQ2003D1013TRY (1) SO16 in tape and reel
ULQ2004 ULQ2004D1013TR SO16 in tape and reel
1. Automotive Grade products.
Contents ULQ2001, ULQ2003, ULQ2004
2/14 Doc ID 1537 Rev 6
Contents
1 Diagram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Pin configuration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
3 Maximum ratings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
4 Electrical characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
5 Test circuits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
6 Package mechanical data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
7 Revision history  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
ULQ2001, ULQ2003, ULQ2004 Diagram
Doc ID 1537 Rev 6 3/14
1 Diagram
Figure 1. Schematic diagram
ULQ2001 (each driver) ULQ2003 (each driver)
ULQ2004 (each driver)
Pin configuration ULQ2001, ULQ2003, ULQ2004
4/14 Doc ID 1537 Rev 6
2 Pin configuration
Figure 2. Pin connections (top view)
ULQ2001, ULQ2003, ULQ2004 Maximum ratings
Doc ID 1537 Rev 6 5/14
3 Maximum ratings
Table 2. Absolute maximum ratings
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VO Output voltage 50 V
VIN Input voltage (for ULQ2003A/D1 - 2004A/D1) 30 V
IC Continuous collector current 500 mA
IB Continuous base current 25 mA
TA Operating ambient temperature range -40 to 105 °C
TSTG Storage temperature range -55 to 150 °C